
No. 

Rama Devi Women's University, Bhubaneswar 
Odisha-751022, Ph.no-0674-2542644, E-mail-registrar@rdwu.acin, 

1. Chairperson, P.G. Council 

The Faculty Members of different departments are assigned duties /works of different offices of the 

University as follows W.e.f. 01.09.2018 in addition to their normal duties urntil further order. 

2. Warden of Hostel 

3. Director, Sports Council 

4. Director, College Development Council 

5. Research and Development Officer 

6. Public Relation Officer-. 

Website- www.rdwuniversity.nic.in 

7. Dy. Coordinator, RUSA 

8. Dy. Controller of Examinations 

Office Order 

10. Head of the Department: 

Dr. Durga Sankar Sarangi, Reader in Economics 

Prof. Madhusmita Pati, Prof. in English 

Prof. Chandi Charan Rath, Prof. of Life Science in 

Place of Dr. Durga Sankar Sarangi, Reader in 

Economics 

9. Coordinator ,B.Ed and M.Ed Programmes- Dr. Sankar Prasad Mohanty, Asso. Prof in 

Dr. Minati Panda, Reader in History in place of 

Smt. Binodini Pradhan, Reader in Physics 

d) English-Prof. Madhusmita Pati 

Prof. Chandi Charan Rath, Prof. of Life Science 

Dr. Manas Kumar Behera, Lect. In Pol. Science 

Dr. Sakti Kanta Rath, Asso. Prof., Life Science 

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Raul, Asst. Professor, Bio- Tech 

in place of Smt. Anita Mekap, Lect. In Physics 

e) Bio-Tech-Prof. Sasmita Mohanty 

a) Economics- Dr. Sarita Supkar in place of Dr. Durga Sankar Sarangi 

Education 

b) Life Science- Prof. Chandi Charan Rath 

c) Gender Studies- Prof. Jyotirmayee Acharya 

f) Comp.Sc.-Dr.Debabala Swain, Asso. Prof, Comp.Sc 

g) Education-Dr. Shankar Prasad Mohanty, Asso. Prof, Education 



u oftleers n-charge of Mid Sem. 

1. DL Sandhya Rani Bhuyan, Asso. Prof., Statistics 

). Dr Panatl Sahu, Reader in Sanskt 

3. Dr. Sasmita Kar, Avst.Prot., Lducatlon 

A, Dr. Monalisa Jena, Asst.Prol,, Computer Sc. 

12. Research Committee: 

1. Chairperson, P.G. Council- Chalrperson( Ex olliclo) 

2. Research and Develop1nent Offlicer Member, Convener( Ex- officio) 
3. Prof. Sasmita Mohanty, Prol. in Bio Tech- Member 

4. Prof. Madhumita Pati, Prof in English- Member 

5. Prof. Jyotirmayce Acharya, Prof in Gender Stulies- Membor 

6. The Head of Dept. in case ol Rescarch Proposal by Faculty Member of the Deptt. 

Member 

13. Public Relation Committee: 

1. Dr. Manas Kumar Behera, PRO 

2. Ms. Monalisa Jena, Asst.Prof., Computer Sc 

3. Dr. Sabahat Tabriz, Lect. In English 

4. Dr. Sanghamitra Bhanja, Asst. Prof in Odia 

14. Skill Developments Committee: 

1. Dr. Raj Kumar Joshi, Asso. Prof in Bio-Tech 

2. Dr. Gouri Prava Samal, Asst. Prof in Commerce 

3. Dr. Kalpana Sahoo, Asst. Prof in Economics 

4. Dr. Purna Chandra Sethi, Asst. Prof in Comp. Science 

15. UGC, MHRD, NAAC, NAD,AISS, Digitization & Data Base Committee: 

1. Dr. Bibhudendu Pati, Asso.Prof., Computer Sc. 

2. Dr. Dillip Kumar Bishi, Asst.Prof., Bio-Tech 

3. Dr. Sasmita Kar, Asst. Prof in Education 



J6 Website: 

1. Dr. Debabala Swain, Asso. Prof in Comp. Science 

2. Dr. Manisha Mishra, Asst. Prof in English 

3. Ms. Jamuna Tudu, Asst. Prof. Life Science 

. Community Connect & Industry Connect and Swachha Campus & Green Campus: 

1. Prof. Jyotirmayee Acharya, Prof. in Gender Studies 

2. Dr. Navneet Kaur, Asst. Prof in Life Science 

3. Dr. Sanghamitra Bhanja, Asst. Prof., Odia 

4. Dr. Purna Chandra Sethi, Asst. Prof., Computer Science 
18. Science Bulletin: 

Dr. Sujata Mohapatra, Reader in Botany- Managing Editor 
Working Committee: 

1. Dr. Sikha Singh, Asst.Prof., Life Science 

2. Dr. Debabala Swain, Asso.Prof., Computer Sc 

19. RDWU Journals of Social Sciences and Humanities: 

Dr. Soubhagya Laxmi Saran, Reader in Sociology- Managing Editor 

Working Committee: 

1. Dr. Sasmita Behera, Asst. Prof. in Home Science 

2. Dr. Manisha Mishra, Asst. Prof in English 

3. Dr. Sayantini Behura, Asst. Prof in Gender Studies 

20. Purchase Committee( For University Office, Govt. Grants): 

1. Registrar- Chairperson( Ex- officio) 

2. OIC, Purchase- Member, Convener( Ex-officio) 

3. Comptroller of Finance, ( Ex- officio) 

4. Controller of Examinations (Ex- officio) 

5. Prof. Chandi Charan Rath, Prof. Life Science 

6. Prof. Madhumita Pati, Prof. ,English 

7. Dr. Sankar Prasad Mohanty, Asso. Prof, Education 



, purchase Committee( For Teaching Departments): 
1 Chairperson, P.G. Council- Chairperson( Ex-officio) 
) OIC, Purchase- Member, Convener( Ex-officio) 

2 Comptroller of Finance,( Ex- officio) 
A Prof. Sasmita Mohanty, Prof. Bio-Tech 

S. Dr. Aliva Mohanty, Asso. Prof. in Gender Studies 
6. Concerned Head of the Dept. 

Memo. No. 

Copy to 

Dt. 

By Order of Vice Chancellor 

3)· . J8 

1. CPGC/ CoF/CoE/Director, CDC/Director, Sports/ All HoD's/ Library/ Concerned faculty 
member /Head Clerk for information and necessary action. 

2. P.S to the Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Vice- Chancellor. 

Registrar 




































































































